

STL GLOBAL LIMITED

Plot No. 207-208, Sector-58, Faridabad Haryana (INDIA) Tel.: 0129-4275900 - 4275930, Fax: 0129-4275999 E-mail: info@stl-global.com Website: www.stl-global.com

CIN: L51909DL1997PLC088667

Date: 21st July, 2020

From: STL Global Limited

Scrip Code: 532730

To The Listing Compliance Department, BSE Limited, Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers, 25th Floor, Dalal Street, Mumbai 400 001, MH

Sub: Disclosure under Regulation 7(2)(b) of SEBI (Prohibition of Insider Trading) Regulations, 2015 as amended from time to time

Dear Sir/Madam.

In reference to the captioned subject, we hereby inform the Stock Exchange (NSE) that we have received the disclosures under Regulation 7(2)(a) of SEBI (PIT) Regulations, 2015 as amended from time to time on 20th July, 2020 from Ms. Sangeeta Aggarwal, promoter of the company and hereby forwarding the same to your good office.

Kindly take the above information on your records and acknowledge receipt of the same.

Thanking you,

Yours truly,

For STL GLOBAL LIMITED

Manil Kr. Nagar

(Company Secretary)

Encl: Form - C received from promoter Ms. Sangeeta Aggarwal

Dated: 20-07-2020

To,

The Compliance Officer/ Director

STL Global Limited

Regd. Office:

Unit No. 111, Block No 1, Tribhuwan Complex,

1st Floor, Ishwar Nagar, New Delhi – 110065

Corp. Office:

Plot No. 207-208, Sector-58,

Faridabad-121004, HR

Sub: Submission of disclosure under Regulation 7(2)(a) read with regulation 6(2) of SEBI (Prohibition of insider Trading) Regulations, 2015

Dear Sir,

With reference to the above captioned subject, please find enclosed herewith Form-C as per Regulation 7 (2) read with Regulation 6(2) of SEBI (Prohibition of Insider Trading) Regulations, 2015.

Kindly take the above information on your records and acknowledge receipt of the same.

Thanking you

Yours truly,

Sangeeta Aggarwal

(Promoter)

Place: New Delhi

Encl: Form-C as per Regulation 7 (2) read with Regulation 6(2) of SEBI (Prohibition of Insider Trading)

Regulations, 2015

FORM C

SEBI (Prohibition of Insider Trading) Regulations, 2015 [Regulation 7 (2) read with Regulation 6(2) – Continual disclosure]

Name of the company: STL GLOBAL LIMITED

ISIN of the company: INE353H01010

Details of change in holding of Securities of Promoter, Employee or Director of a listed company and other such persons as mentioned in Regulation 6(2).

PAN, P CIN/DIN, (I & address K with C contact s nos. r	Person	prior to acquisition/ disposal						acquisition/ disposal		advice/ acquisition of		Date of intimation to company	Mode of acquisition / disposal (on market/public/ rights/ preferential offer / off market/ Inter-se
	etc.)	Type of security (For eg. – Shares, Warrants, Convertible Debentures etc.)	No. and % of shareholding	Shares, Warrants, Convertible	No.	Value	Transact ion Type (Buy/ Sale/ Pledge / Revoke/ Invoke)	Type of security (For egShares, Warrants, Convertible Debentures etc.)	No. and % of shareholding	From	То		transfer, ESOPs etc.)
Name: Ms. Sangeeta Aggarwal PAN: ADRPA3595N Address: 4, Banarsi Dass Estate, Lucknow Road, Timarpur, Delhi-110054 Cont. No.: 011- 26935829	Promoter	Equity Shares	1076264 Equity Shares (3.92%)	Equity Shares	1246002 Equity Shares (4.54%)	Rs. 1,05,91,617	Buy (Transmis sion of Shares by Operation of Law)	1	2322266 Equity Shares (8.46%)	18-0-81	18-07-20	20-07-20	Off-Market Transmission of Shares (Due to demise of Mr. Vishal Aggarwal, Promoter of the Company equity shares of Mr. Vishal Aggarwal are transmitted to his wife Ms. Sangeeta Aggarwal)

Note: "Securities" shall have the meaning as defined under regulation 2(1)(i) of SEBI (Prohibition of Insider Trading) Regulations, 2015.

Longela

Details of trading in derivatives of the company by Promoter, Employee or Director of a listed company and other such persons as mentioned in Regulation 6(2).

Trading in derivatives (Specify type of contract, Futures or Options etc.)							
Type of contract		В	uy				
	Contract specifications	Notional Value	Number of units (contracts * lot size)	Notional Value	Number of units (contracts * lot size)		
NA	NA	NA	NA	NA	NA	NA	

Note: In case of Options, notional value shall be calculated based on Premium plus strike price of options.

Sangeeta Aggarwal (Promoter)

Date: 20-07-2020 Place: New Delhi